V  i  d  e  o     S  u  r  v  e  i  l  l  a  n  c  e
1/3" & 1/4" Covert
CCD Cameras
Specifications
Video Monitor
B/W: 1/3" IT CCD
Color: 1/4" IT CCD
Active Pixels
512 x 492
Resolution
B/W: > 380 lines
Color: > 330 lines
Minimum Illumination
B/W: 1.0 lux 50 IRE (F1.2)
Color: 2.0 lux 50 IRE (F2.0)
Video Output
1.0Vp-p (75 Ohms), 6-pin modular
Lens
B/W: 5.5mm
Color: 4.3mm
Camera Connectors
Video/audio: 6-pin modular
Accessory: 6-pin modular
Ordering Guide:
SCN# Item
A-CB38S1 B/W Wall Clock
A-CB38S4 B/W Picture Frame
A-CB38S9 B/W Smoke
Detector Housing
A-CB38S13 B/W Golf Clock
A-CB38PIR B/W Non-working
PIR
A-CC42S1 Color Wall Clock
A-CC42S4 Color Picture Frame
A-CC42S9 Color Smoke
Detector Housing
A-CC42S13 Color Golf Clock
A-CC42PIR Color Non-working
PIR
Features
• Intended for use with A-O14QBP
B/W, A-O14QCP Color Quad;
A-O14SBP B/W and A-O14SCP
Color Sequential Switcher
Observation Systems as a covert
accessory camera.
• 1/3" and 1/4" CCD image sensors
produce high quality video image
capture.
• Wide-angle 4.3mm and 5.5mm
lenses allow large-area monitoring
from a single camera.
• Accessory input allows connection
of alarm contacts.
• Aesthetically pleasing housings
blend with most installations.
• 60' video/audio cable with modular
6-pin connector is included.
Installation and Operation
The covert cameras are 1/3” and
1/4” CCD cameras housed inside
various consumer housings and a
non-working PIR housing and are
suitable for indoor covert video
camera applications.  The cameras
connect to the observation systems
using a quick-connect cable with 6-
pin RJ-11-E connectors.  Additional
accessories may be connected to
the cameras using the second RJ-11-
E accessory port located on the back
of the camera housing. The cameras
do not allow audio monitoring
capability.  A 60-foot camera-to-
monitor video/accessory cable is
included with each unit.
Fixed Iris Lens
The covert cameras are supplied
with a 4.3mm and 5.5mm fixed iris
lens.  No iris adjustment is
necessary with these lenses.
I1112
© 2001 ADT Security Services, Inc.
One Town Center Road
Boca Raton, FL 33486
10.0"
5.0"
1.5"
7.5"
2.75"
2.5"
13.0"
8.0"
4.0"
2.0"
10.0"
10.0"
Optional Accessories
A-A18C 60' Camera cable
A-A30C 100' Camera cable
A-A60C 200' Camera cable
A-A90C 300' Camera cable
A-SC20 60'Cable RJ-11
accessory input,
camera to 2-wire
NC contact
A-TV190PA Cable, 6' RJ-11
to 2-RCA
and power supply
for A/V connections
A-MA800 Modular cable
adapter